Form PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Tradema	SHEET U.S. 9038	Q72756 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kuniyoshi KONISHI Koji ARAKI Takashi MORIYA Ryuji KARASAWA Fumihiro KANDA	2. Name and address of receiving party(QB. NET CO., LTD. 2-8-15, Ginza Chuo-ku, Tokyo JAPAN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: November 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	T
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown at the time of submission 		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?	ents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

☑ Enclosed.

Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

Suite 800

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

November 14, 2002 Date

☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.

The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

1/21/2002 LHUELLER 00000067 29170870

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0552

Assignment

Wh	iereas, ¥ /	We, Kuniyoshi K	ONISI	HI, Koji ARAKI, and Takashi MORIYA of <u>c/o</u>
QB. NET	CO., LI	D. 2-8-15, Ginza,	Chuo-k	tu, Tokyo, Japan and Ryuji KARASAWA and
<u>Fumihiro</u>	KANDA	A of <u>c/o Design</u>	Soke	n Hiroshima Inc. 4-6-16, Otemachi, Naka-ku,
<u>Hiroshim</u>	a-shi, H	iroshima, Japan	hereina	after called assignor(s), have invented certain
improven	nents in	Assembled St	core	for Beauty and Hairdressing
and exec	uted an	application for Le	tters P	atent of the United States of America therefor
on			_ ; and	I
Wh	nereas, _	QB. NET CO.,	LTD.	, 2-8-15, Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(assignee)), desires	to acquire the entire	e right,	title, and interest in the application and invention,
and to any	y United	States patents to be	obtain	ed therefor;
No	w therefo	ore, for valuable con	siderat	ion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
				ereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named
assignee,	its succes	ssors and assigns, th	ne entir	e right, title and interest in the application and the
invention	disclose	d therein for the U	Jnited	States of America, including the right to claim
priority u	nder 35 U	J. S. C. § 119, and	₹/we	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
Letters P	atent gra	inted upon the inv	ention	set forth in the application to the assignee, its
successor	s and ass	igns; and #/ we will	l execu	te without further consideration all papers deemed
necessary	by the as	ssignee in connection	n with	the United States application when called upon to
do so by t	=	_		•
¥ / '	We hereb	by authorize and rec	quest or	ur attorneys SUGUHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100
Pennnsylv	vania Av	venue, NW, Washi	nton,	DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Applicat	ion num	ber		, filed) the filing date
		mber of said application		
Date:	7	November 2002		Kuniyoshi Konishi
				Kunnjosh Komshi
			s/	Const
Date:	7	November 2002		Koji Araki
				Koji Araki
			s/	roje Harce
_				
Date:	7	November 2002		Takashi Moriya
			5/	Takushi Mariga
			3/	Juliu de Millione
Date:	7	November 2002		Ryuji Karasawa
				_
			s/	Ryughi Lava Soure

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0553

Date:	7 November 2002		Fumihiro Kanda		
		s/	Fumilia Ka	nda	
Date:					
		s/			
Date:					
		s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) 8 / 92

RECORDED: 11/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0554